
ST MARGARET’S CE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

STAGGERED START DATES  
This is the staggered start information for new children starting September 2021. Please bear in mind that 

some days/ times may be subject to change. 
 

INFANT SCHOOL TIMES: 
- MORNING CHILDREN arrive from 08:45. Please bring your child to the wooden 

gate next to William Older entrance where a member of staff will greet you ready 
to go up to the classroom  
 
MORNING CHILDREN will be collected after lunch at 12:20. Please collect from the 
wooden gate next to William Older entrance  
 
AFTERNOON CHILDREN: please bring your child to the wooden gate next to 
William Older entrance  13:20 where you will be met by a member of the team to 
bring your child up to the classroom 
 
The school day for AFTERNOON CHILDREN finishes at 3:00 when you will meet 
your child at the wooden gate next to William Older entrance ready for home 
time.  

 
On week commencing 6 September, parent meetings will take place with Oak & Ash class 
teacher. Each child will have one casual short meeting with their teacher and TA, along with 
a parent/ carer, in their new classroom.  
 
The Reception classes will begin on Monday, 13 September as detailed below. This will be a 
staggered start, with morning/afternoon sessions for the first 4 days. The Friday of that week, 
all children attend for the whole day 
 
GROUP A = Children with a birthday between September and February 
GROUP B = Children with a birthday between March and August:  
 

Monday, 13 September 
GROUP A 08:45 - 12:20 

GROUP B 13:20 - 15:00 
    

Tuesday, 14 September 
GROUP B 08:45 - 12:20 

GROUP A 13:20 - 15:00 
    

Wednesday, 15 September 
GROUP A 08:45 - 12:20 

GROUP B 13:20 - 15:00 
    

Thursday, 16 September 
GROUP B 08:45 - 12:20 

GROUP A 13:20 - 15:00 

Friday, 17 September 
GROUP A All Children, all day 

08:45 - 15:00 GROUP B 



ST MARGARET’S CE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

TERM DATES 2021-2022 
 
 

Autumn Term 2021 

Thursday 2 September Autumn Term starts - INSET DAY 

Monday 13 September New Reception Children Staggered Start  

Friday 17 September All Reception children full day  

October 25 - October 29th HALF TERM 

Monday 1 November Return from half term break 

Friday 17 December Last Day of Term  

20 December 2021 – 3 January 2022 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

Spring Term 2022 

Tuesday 4 January Spring Term Starts  

21 February – 25 February HALF TERM 

Monday 28 February Return from half term break 

Friday 8 April Last day of term 

11 April - 22 April EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Summer Term 2022 

Monday 25 April Summer Term Starts 

Monday 3 May Bank Holiday  

30 May - 3 June HALF TERM 

Monday 6 June Return from half term break 

Friday 22 July Summer Term Ends 

 


